Total   49,029,970   19.5   49,027,427   7.8   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
* These Ordinary Shares are held by Raglan Road Capital Limited and Horizon Medical Technologies Limited, both

companies controlled by Cathal Friel, and Cathal Friel’s wife, Pamela Iyer.

•• These Ordinary Shares are held through Mark Warne’s account with Interactive Investor.

6.2   So far as the Existing Directors and the Proposed Directors are aware, the only persons who are

directly or indirectly interested (within the meaning of Chapter 5 of the DTR) in three per cent. or

more of the Ordinary Shares in issue as at the date of this document, and are expected (based

on the information available as at the date of this document) immediately following Admission

(as appropriate) are as follows:

As at the date
of  this document On Admission

   Percentage   Percentage
   Ordinary   of  Existing   Ordinary   of  Enlarged
Shareholder   Shares   Share Capital   Shares   Share Capital

Anthony Richardson   16,313,388   6.4   16,313,388   2.6

Gresham House Asset

Management   13,081,337   5.1   13,081,337   2.1

Crux Asset Management   10,428,571   4.1   10,428,571   1.7

*These Ordinary Shares are held by Raglan Road Capital Limited and Horizon Medical Technologies Limited, both

companies controlled by Cathal Friel, and Cathal Friel’s wife, Pamela Iyer.

6.3   The Company’s significant shareholders listed above do not have and on Admission will not have

different voting rights to the Company’s other shareholders.

6.4   As at 6 December 2019 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this document)

and save as disclosed in this paragraph 6, the Directors are not aware of any person or persons

who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, following the implementation of the Proposals own